

City of Winlock

323 N.E. First Street/PO Box 777 Winlock, WA. 98596-0777 (360) 785-3811/fax (360-785-4378 <u>cityclerk@cityofwinlock.com</u> <u>www.cityofwinlock.com</u>

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

HEARING DATE: Wednesday, December 27 2023

HEARING TIME: 6:00 p.m.

HEARING LOCATION: City of Winlock Community Building, 323 NE First St., Winlock, WA 98596

SUBJECT: Request for a Cannabis Retail Store

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Winlock City Council will conduct a public hearing at 6:00 PM on December 27, 2023, at Winlock City Hall located at 323 NE First St., Winlock, WA to take comments and answer questions regarding a request for a Cannabis Retail Store, at 122 SE First St., Winlock, WA. Written comments should be directed to Penny Jo Haney, City Clerk, 323 First St., PO Box 777, Winlock WA 98596, or <u>cityclerk@cityofwinlock.com</u> and must be received no later than 4:00 PM on December 27, 2023.

Winlock City Hall is handicap accessible. Arrangements for special needs accommodation, including handicap accessibility or interpreter will be made upon receiving a twenty-four (24) hour advance notice by calling City Hall at 360-785-3811 ext. 201.

Please see the attached page for the notice for the Zoom meeting:

The City of Winlock is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Meeting:

https://zoom.us/j/92779967941?pwd=RnFYQUIUZExEeG9MSzcxRWIma3drQT

Topic: Cannabis Retail Store, Public Hearing Time: Dec. 27, 2023, 06:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Meeting ID: 927 7996 7941 Passcode: 399369

One tap mobile

+12532158782,,92779967941#,,,,*399369# US (Tacoma) +12532050468,,92779967941#,,,,*399369# US

To Phone In Dial by your location

- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 253 205 0468 US
- +1 719 359 4580 US